

Police Cooperative Society Maldives Police Service Iskandharu Koshi | Ameenee Magu Male' | Republic of Maldives

Ref: POLCO(IUL)2024/01

## Valuation and Verification of Assets transferred to Police Cooperative Society

## Announcement

POLCO is seeking interested party for the valuation and verification of assets transferred to Police Cooperative Society.

Interested parties are required to register for the bid by sending email showing interest to polco@police.gov.mv before 14:00 hrs on 31<sup>st</sup> January 2024

Email should consist of the following information

- Company Name
- Registered Number
- Contact Number
- Email Address

Followed by the email registration, registered parties will be invited to an information session held at 10:00 hrs on 1<sup>st</sup> Feb 2024 (Iskandharu Koshi 1, Ameenee Magu).

Proposal must be submitted to Police Cooperative Society or via email <u>polco@police.gov.mv</u> before 14:00hrs on 5<sup>th</sup> February 2024. Proposal should be submitted together with relevant documents specified in ToR.



28th January 2024

